45 x 94 feet 1.000.00 
Indicated value by Cost Approach $ 5,570.00 

This is a total taking. Based on the Cost Approach and the Comparable Sales Approach, it is your appraisers' opinion that the total damages are: 

Land 
BuiJdiing 
Total 

$ 1,000.00 
4.600.00 

$ 5,600.00 

"FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS n 

Comparable Sales: 

oject Area 1-A 
~el No. la 
188 State Street 

MARKET APPROACH 

1. 510 Iglehart. Sold $10,000, $1,ooo down, May 23, 1961. 4-plex, 
smaller units but had full bath each apt. Was in excellent 
condition, had full basement, central heat, 2-car garage and